## Golden Circle Credit Union Inc Privacy Statement

## **Website Privacy Policy**

Golden Circle Credit Union is committed to protecting the on-line privacy of our members; therefore, visitors to our website will remain anonymous. We do not collect personal identifying information about visitors to our website.

Our server collects standard non-identifying information about visits to our site, such as date and time visited and also Internet Service Providers (IPS) addresses. The information is used solely to gather statistics on site usage. No "cookies" are required.

If you have provided identifying information via e-mail (for example: name and address), that information is primarily used to communicate with you to handle your request, comment, or transaction processing. E-mail addresses may be stored and used for conducting surveys, requesting feedback, and marketing services at a future date. This information is never sold, given, or disclosed to third parties.

E-mail is not a secured method for the transmission of information. We ask you to never send sensitive personal information, such as Social Security numbers, account numbers, credit card numbers or any type of password, via e-mail to Golden Circle Credit Union. Also, we will never contact you via e-mail requesting such personal information. If you should receive such a request, do not respond to the e-mail and contact us at (330) 479-3130 as soon as possible. Please notify us immediately if you accidentally disclose such information so that we may take appropriate steps to protect you account.

Golden Circle Credit Union uses links to other sites in an effort to help locate interesting topics and convenient websites for your use. We can not attest to the accuracy of information provided by these sites and linking to another site does not constitute an endorsement of the site or product.

Golden Circle Credit Union supports the protection of minors using the internet. Should anyone contact us whom we know is under the age of 13 and sends personal information, we will only use that information to seek parental consent or provide a parental notice.

Comments or suggestions about this site should be directed to <a href="mailto:lincolnway@goldencirclecu.com">lincolnway@goldencirclecu.com</a>.

## **Credit Union Privacy Policy**

Click here for our privacy statement